## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. |          | 11/14/2006     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KLS-Martin L.P.                                      |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Composed Of:    | COMPOSED OF KLS-Martin, Inc., a Delaware corporation |  |
| Street Address: | 11239-1 St. Johns Industrial Parkway                 |  |
| City:           | Jacksonville   |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 32246  |  |
| Entity Type:    | PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE                                |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2784094 | MOD LOCK  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (904)396-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-346-5518
Email: tsaitta@rtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Saitta / Rogers Towers, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T0217-31572        |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Thomas C. Saitta   |
| Signature:              | /thomas c. saitta/ |
| -                       | INAUCIVIANN        |

900062585 REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0815

| Date:   | 11/14/2006 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=_1114162814_001#page1.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0816

# PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release"), dated as of November 14, 2006, is executed by The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc., as Administrative Agent ("Agent") with references to the following facts:

## **RECITALS**

Cannery Casino Resorts, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company A. ("Grantor") and Agent are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment, dated as of September 28, 2004 (the "Collateral Assignment"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2961/0464, pursuant to which Grantor granted Agent a security interest in the "Collateral" referred to in such Collateral Assignment, which includes various trademarks specified therein, as collateral security for the payment and performance of Grantor's obligations to Agent under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2004, made by Grantor in favor of Agent and the Lenders referred to therein.

The recording cover sheet with respect to one of the trademarks in the B. Collateral Assignment incorrectly refers to the "MOD LOCK" trademark, bearing registration no. 2784094 (the "Mod Lock Trademark"). Agent disclaims any lien in or assignment of the Mod Lock Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent hereby releases the above referenced Mod Lock Trademark from the recorded Collateral Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Partial Release as of the date first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCING, INC.,

as Agent

Name. Katie J. Saunders

Title: Vice President

W02-WEST:LJB\400120103.1

**RECORDED: 11/14/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0817